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May 31, April30.
1890. 1891.

Pearson, Alexander, Kyeburn
Pogson, F. G., Naseby
Preston, J. H., Longlands, Kyeburn
Pugh, John, Gimmevburn
Ramsay Brothers, Springfield, Hyde
Reed, F. S., Weddcrburn
Roberts, John, Patearoa, Hamilton's
Roberts, Mark, Gimmerburn
Ross and Glendinning, Lauder, Cambrian ,..
Rowley and Hamilton, Hamilton's
3eott, James, Gimmei'burn
3cott, Robert, Kyeburn
Sharkey, Mrs. Martha, Gimmevburn
Shennan, Watson, Puketoi, Hamilton's
Spain, Thomas, Rough Ridge
Spedderi, James, Gimmerburn
3t. Bathans Farming Company, St. BathanB
rannahill, Margaret, Styx, Linburn
l'regonning, W. H., Hamilton's
rrotter, Alexander, Hyde
trotter, Robert, Hyde'
rurnbull, G., Hillside, Blaekstone Hill
l'urnbull, R. M., Hamilton's
turnbull, W., Blaokstone Hill
turner, Thomas, Blaekstone Hill
Udy, W. H., Hamilton's
Weir, John, Naseby
Williamson,K., Hyde

100

38347
11540

300
>456

280
12258

282
52843
21946

574

Nil
255°3
12100

300
1700
226

11.95
292

48935
! 20076

286

100
227 12

1240
320

3466
3°

369
400
294
400

25560

300
100

22500
946
200

Nil
40

478
400
290
200

188
249
<J43

1600

25271
'95
100
285
365

1070

326,707

VINCENT COUNTY
(In Dunstan Subdivision).

Alexander, James, Opliir
Allen, Peter, Ida Valley, Ophir
Allison, Mungo, Hawea Flat
inderson, Gideon, Albert Town
Anderson, John, Queensberry
Anderson, Peter, Ophir
Anderson and Mclntosh, Tarras
iston, Charles, Ida Valley, Ophir
Barnetson, William, Bendigo
Beck, C. P., Alexandra South
Bell, SirF. D., Ida Valley, Ophir (Black's) ...
Blackwood, Stronach,and Co., Mount Pita,

Cromwell
Brady, William, Ophir
Brotherstone, William, Ophir
Brown, Archibald, Beck's
Butler, John, Bald Hill Flat
3ampbeil, R., jun., Galloway, Alexandra S.
Dhapple, J. C, Ophir
3harles, Mrs. Margaret, Tinker's, Ophir
Jlouston, Thomas, Ophir
CJorrigall, James, Beck's
Jorrigall, James, jun., Opliir
Jotter, Patrick, Hawea Flat
3owan, J. B., Bannoekburn
3urran, Maurice, Hawea Flat
Dalgety and Co. (Limited), Morven Hills and

Ardgour, Bendigo
Donnelly, Mrs. Elizabeth, Matakanui
Duhig, Benjamin, Lowburn Ferry
Fiannery, Thomas, Opliir
Fleming, John, Kawarau Goi'ge
Fox, F. and T., Hawea Flat
Fox, John, Hawea Flat
Fraser and Laidlaw, Earnscleugh, Clyde
aibson, Charles, Bald Hill Flat
Hamilton, John, Beck's
Banger Brothers, Ophir
Harrington, J. C, Ophir
Harrington, P., Black's, Ophir
Henderson, John, Hawea Flat ...
Holden, C, Queensberry
Horn, F. and A., Baimockbum
Huddleston, Christopher, Tinker's, Ophir ...
Isbiater, Malcolm, Opliir
[yersen, A. C, Earnscleugh Flat, Alexandra
[versen, C, Earnscleugli Flat, Alexandra ...
Tones, J. C, Ophir
Kane, John, Lugg.ite, Cromwell
Kemp, J. R-, Bald Hill Flat
Kent and Dundas, Ida Valley, Ophiy

368,274

600
475
220

575
49°
282

Nil10
60

198
100

18
147
120

250
25°262

28452
37000

120

270
200

28999
42000

200

65
198

1000

58105
700

5 2

300
100

100

30
199

2600
54920

590
70

400
100

400
500

14000

96086

100

350
13000

300
93575

500
180
500
100

460 ■
■37

24046
86

800
190
230
100

290
180

20000
Nil

9° ,
60 : "5°

Nil
80

Nil
400

3000i
400
298
5°

170

200
227
200

395
80

198600

222
80

500
100

Nil
900

15
888

4'
675

?\"o.of Silieepon

April30
1891.

May31,
1890.

Laidlaw, W., Matakanui, Ophir
Leask, William, Ophir
Lee, Edward, Opliir
Liuton, J., Hawea Hat
Lubeckie, A. D ,Moutere, Alexandra South
Macdonald, Malcolm, Opliir
MoAdie, George, Ida Valley, Opiiir
McArthur, J., Clyde
McCarthy, John, Hawea Flat
McDonald, Patrick, Ida Valley, Ophir
MeGettigan and Sorrenson, Bald Hill Flat...
Mclntosli, Alexander, Ida Aalley, Opliir
McIutoBh, G-. N., Ida Valley, Opliir
Mclntosh, Robert, Disputed Spur, Ophir ...
Mclnlosh, R., Ida Valley Farm, Ophir
McLean, H., Hawea Station, Hawea Flat ...
McLean, John, Bendigo
McLennan, Donald, Hawea Flat
McNuughton, James, Alexandra South
McRae, John, Tarras
Moran, Daniel, Tinker's, Matakanui
Munro, Donald, Tarras
Naylor, Benjamin, Clyde
Naylor, George, Ophir
Nevill, James, Ophir
Neville, Thomas, Ophir
K.Z. and A. L. Co.,Hawksburn, Clyde
N.Z. and A. L Co., Kawaru,Bannockburn...
Nicolson, Donald, Ophir
Noone, John, Ida Valley, Ophir
O'Cormell, William, Nevis
O'Donnell, Charles, Bendigo
Olds, Richard, Cromwell
Oliver,A. A., Clyde
Oliver. Lane, Bendigo
Pedereon, James, Ophir
Perriam, J. W., Lowburn
Perriam, William, Lowburn, Cromwell
Pitches, John, Ophir
Plew, F. W., Lauder Creek, Beck's
Pogson, F. G., Moutoro, Alexandra South ...
Purvis, Alexander, Ida Valley, Ophir
Kead, Stephen, Ophir
Ritchie, James, Cromwell
Rowlands, WTilliam, Ophir
Scott, James, Ophir
Sheppard, John, Matakanui
Sloan, James, Ophir
Sloan, James, jun., Ida Valley, Ophir
Sloan, John, Ophir
Sloan,P., Ida Valley, Ophir
Stewart, W. G., Makarora
Stuart, VV., Ida Valley, Ophir
Symons, Mrs., Makarora
Tobin, Henry, Queensbury
Towan, John, GroveFarm, Cromwell
Truesdale, Alexander, Matakanui
Tuohy, Thomas, Hawea Flat
White, John, Ophir
Williams, W., Clyde
Wilson, Arthur, Ophir
Wilson, John, Ophir
Wilson, Thomas, Alexandra

35822
600

95
'37'

17789
180
"95

1450
140
400
500
34°
35°
45°

2900
120
60
45

140
39°
90
90

998
190
500

22000

345°°
100

150
35°°

240
100

203 ;
'5° I'38
33°
253
100

55°

353°°
600

75
Nil
Nil

200

85
1300
280
500
400
33°

1000

33°
1000

Nil
Nil

16
'50
35°
80

100

83-
35

;oo
200

Nil
46000

200

"85
3000

220
Nil

'93
"5
130
165
300
180
500

17708
397

9838'
Nil

200
188

5°o
100 i
372
200
200

1030
1250
850
250

1520
248

555°
376
92 !
7°

5°°
200

1000
800
770
60

760
33

55°°
298
75
51

700
190
200200

300
293
300

250
186
300

389.735
LAKE COUNTY

(In Dunstan Subdivision).
Baird, B. R., Arrow Kiver
Baird and Dewar, Malaghan'e, Queenstown
Barker, Jesse, Pembroke
Brown, John, Queenstown
Butel, John, Arrow River
Butel, Peter, Arrow River
Cameron, E. A., Closeburn,Queenstown
Cameron, Ewen, Matukituki, Pembroke
Douglas, Mrs., Douglas Vale, Arrow River ...
Douglas, James, Frankton
Duke, Stewart, Queenstown
Evans, Mrs. C, Cherry Farm, Queenstown...
Fenn, J. 0., Paradise Flat, Glenorchy
Fitzpatriok, D., Spear Grass, Malaghar.'s
Fraser, Andrew, Glenorchy
Fraeer, Hector, Greenstone,Ifinloch

4M.'5°

75°
11176

40
'52
470
148

2000

45»
11840

100

41
497

5°
1910
20002000

400
400

400
460

1100

398
3821

200

245
409

2400
26

j 3*>34
I '95

300
520
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